



**THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
FINANCE - PROCUREMENT
COUNTRY CLUB HIGHLANDS PHASE II DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 23-083-SWM BID
TABULATION**

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	EARTHWERKS LAND IMPROVEMENT & DEVELOPMENT CORP.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FOX EXCAVATING INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	245	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,740.00
3	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	65	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00
5	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	65	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00
6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5,181	\$ 50.00	\$ 259,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 51.81	\$ 35.00	\$ 181,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 310,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,181.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1,790	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,100.00
9	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,790	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,027.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,654.00
10	INLET FILTERS	EA	28	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,140.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	385	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,176.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,620.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	175	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	3,095	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,140.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 52,615.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 44,103.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,330.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 80,470.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	6,964	\$ 0.10	\$ 696.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 69.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,964.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,446.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 69.64	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,178.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 69.64
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,276	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,365.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.76	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,365.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.76
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	85	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	607	\$ 107.00	\$ 64,949.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 71,626.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,050.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 61,914.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 86,801.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 74,054.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	425	\$ 107.00	\$ 45,475.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 46,325.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 59,925.00
19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	246	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 24,108.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,616.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,251	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,761.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,761.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 10,320.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,765.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,761.00
21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,095	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,520.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	1,963	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,889.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,889.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,667.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,741.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,361.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 33,371.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 16,292.90
23	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	422	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,752.00
24	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	1,478	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,346.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,346.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,868.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,824.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,824.00
25	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,251	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,502.00
26	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FT	99	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00
27	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 42"	FT	319	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,821.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,527.00
28	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 7,230.00
29	SANITARY MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 19,860.00
30	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	4	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 21,280.00
31	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 9,620.00
32	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 12,680.00
33	REMOVING MANHOLES	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00
34	REMOVING INLETS	EA	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
35	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FT	1,478	\$ 45.00	\$ 66,510.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 54,686.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,730.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 67,988.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,340.00
36	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 11,600.00
37	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 190,099.10	\$ 190,099.10	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FT	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FT	96	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,112.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FT	29	\$ 26.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 899.00
41	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FT	882	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 209,916.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 143,766.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 206,388.00
42	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FT	68	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 19,584.00
43	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	FT	17	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,270.00
44	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 30"	FT	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 5,008.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 5,024.00
45	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FT	593	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,895.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,040.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,558.00
46	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FT	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00



NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	EARTHWORKS LAND IMPROVEMENT & DEVELOPMENT CORP.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FOX EXCAVATING INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
47	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	175	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,650.00
48	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
49	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 6"	FT	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,328.00
50	NATIVE TREE, 3" CALIPER	EA	16	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00
51	ROLLED EROSION BARRIER	FT	1,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
52	SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR26 8"	FT	669	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 63,555.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 131,124.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 106,371.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 172,602.00
53	TYPE G4 STRUCTURE W/ TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 19,860.00
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION SPECIAL	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
55	STREET SWEEPING AND DUST CONTROL	HR	40	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00
56	REMOVE AND RELOCATE RESIDENTIAL LIGHTPOLE	EA	8	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
57	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
58	SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 51,800.00
59	WATER SERVICE, 1" (LONG)	EA	11	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 50,820.00
60	DETENTION VAULT	EA	1	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,570,000.00	\$ 1,570,000.00	\$ 1,499,000.00	\$ 1,499,000.00	\$ 1,593,000.00	\$ 1,593,000.00	\$ 1,820,000.00	\$ 1,820,000.00	\$ 1,855,000.00	\$ 1,855,000.00	\$ 2,165,000.00	\$ 2,165,000.00
61	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
GRAND TOTAL:				\$ 2,599,424.00			\$ 2,656,664.21		\$ 2,742,429.00		\$ 3,012,075.00		\$ 3,168,900.00		\$ 3,250,212.00		\$ 3,574,536.30

NOTES:
 1. Earthworks Land Improvement & Development Corp. Grand Total corrected to \$2,599,424.00 from \$2,599,429.00 due to miscalculation in submittal.
 2. The department is requesting a \$100,000.00 contingency. The request is for Earthworks Land Improvement & Development Corp. bid total of \$2,599,424.00 + the contingency of \$100,000.00 = total request of \$2,699,424.00.

Bid Opening 06/23/23 @ 2:30 PM	DW, NF
Invitations Sent	35
Total Vendors Requesting Documents	15
Total Bid Responses	7